
ATTENDANCE SHEE  

ATTENDANCE SHEET FOR FOLLOWING CONTRACTORS PARTICIPATE TO BID 

NIT NO: TC/2941 DATED: -18/10/2017. 

BID OPENING DATE: - 07/12/2017 (04.30 P.M) 

S. U Name of Contractor Signa ure 

* Ar. I 

/ 

 

 

(ABDUL GH SHAIKH) 
SECTION 0 I' -R .ADMN) PHE, 

PUBLIC HEALTH GO: & RD DEPARTMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

KARACHI  

(SYED AHMED 4LI SHAH) 
EXECUTIVE EGINEER 

EDUCATION WORS D!VISION 
JAMSHORO  

(SHAFIQUE HUSSAIN MEMON) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PLILIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 



Name of Scheme:- 
Construction of RCC Nala from Dhamal Chowk to Jahaz Chowk Sehwan Sharif Taluka  

Sehwan District Jamshoro  

2nd Attempt Bid Opening Date & Time:-07!1212017 (04.30 P.M) 

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT I BID EVALUATION REPORT 

As per Bid Evaluation As per Contract Provision I Technical Sanction 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Bidders 
Amountof(CSI) 

BOQ 
Amountof 

N.S.ltemsBOQ 

Rate Quoted 
by 

Contractor 
(Above) 

Amount of Rate 
Quotedby 
Contractor 

otal Contract 
Amount 

Total Bid Value 
(3+4+6) 

Amountof BOO CostotCamaqo 
10% premtum 

Sch:of 
Material. 

Pennium 
BelowlAbove 

Cost of 
Contigency 

Total 
(9t013) 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

1 MIS.Shafqat Traders 23,592,642 0 7.78% 183550825428,150 25,428150 23592642 — i848,615 - 0.05% 
Below 

__ 

0 25444257- 0 

2 Mr. Habibullah Janwari 23,592,642 0 9.10% 2,146,930 25,739,572 25,739,572 23,592,642 1,848,615 0 
1.17% 
Above 

0 25,441,257 

Not Tendered 
3 M/s. AbdLI! Hakeem & Co: I 

L 
Say 25,441,300 

Estimate Sanctioned by the Chief Engineer PHED Govt. of Sindh Hyderabad vide 
No.DBTW.O/2259 Dted:-12/10!2017, amount sanctioned to Rs:-25,441,300!- 

Schedule Item 23,592,642 
Add: 7.78% Above 1,835,508 

Non-Sch: Items - 

There is 7.78% Above the CSI (Except Non-Schedule Items) as such rate quoted by MIS. Shafqat Traders 
Government Contractor at 0.05% Below on the Technical Sanction & Found Lowest / Reasonable in the competition. 

Total Tendcr Cost 25,428,150 
Estiamted Cost (-) 25.441,300 

M.MfER 

Difference (13,150) 

-13,150 x100 
= 0.05% Below on the ElCost 

25,441,300 

(fIAF(QUE fIU,41N HEHON) 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER EXECUTIVE E'JGINEER SECTION OFFIC (ADMN) PHE, EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION EDUCATION WOFKS DIVISION PUBLIC HEALTH EN :.: RD DEPARTMINT PUBLL€ HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 

JAMSHORO JAMSHRO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH JAMSHORO 

KARACHI 

'' 

4QThtlHAg (Y6ti f/tp'L1 ~IIAII) A1kfI) 

NIT Referecne No. NO:1C12941 DATED:- 18/10/2017 2nd Attempt Bid Submission Date & Time 07/1212017(04:00 P.M) 



NIT NO.TC/2941 DATED: -06/07/2017  
' METHOD OF PROCUREMENT SINGLE STAGE ENVELOPE 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING 

A meeting of the procurement committee of department was held on 07/12/2017  for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till the deadlines of submission, The meeting was 
attended by all I following members of the Procurement Committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed) 

The following bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission: 

S. No Name of Bidders 

1 MIS. Shafqat Traders 
2 Mr. Habibullah Janwari 

The bids were opened on 07/12/2017 at (4:30 PM) in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairmen of the Procurement 
committee signed each and every page of financial proposal I bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or 
cutting. Following is the bids announced: 

S. 
No 

Name of Bidders 
Offered 

Price 

Amount of 
Bid 

Security 
Pay Order No: Date 

1 MIS. Shafqat Traders 25,428,150 1,272,000 16671721 20/11/2017 
2 Mr. Habibullah Janwari 25,739,572 1,272,000 573127 28/11/2017 
3 M/S. Abdul Hakeem & Co: Not Tendered 

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification I Eligibility Criteria 
provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders. 

Th meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

(ABDUL GHAFF .r  SHAIKH) 
SECTION OFFI1(' DMN) PHE, 

PUBLIC HEALTH E G: & RD DEPARTMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

KARACHI  

(SYED AflME1 ILl SHAH) 
EXECUTIVE Et'INEER 

EDUCATION WOR*S  DIVISION 
JAMSHORO  

(SHAFIQUE HUSSAIN MEMON) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
JAMSHORO  



NIT NO.1C12941 DATED: -18/10/2017 
Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Biddinq (Nationall 

International) Competitive Biddinq) (Sinqie 
Staqe — One Envelope) 

Description of work: -  Construction of RCC Nala from Dhamal Chowk to Jahaz Chowk 
Sehwan Sharif Taluka Sehwan District Jamshoro 

Name of Bidder: - MIS. Shafqat Traders  

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY I QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility I Qualification Criteria: 

S• 
No Eligibility I Qualification Criteria Bidder's Name 

MIS. Shafqat Traders 
Bidder's Name 

Mr. Habibullah Janwari 

1 Registration with PEC (if Applicable) Yes Yes 

2 NTN Certificate Yes Yes 

3 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

4 Minimum Three years experience of relevant field Yes Yes 

5 Turnover of at least last Three Years Yes Yes 

6 Required Bid Security is attached Yes Yes 

7 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authorization letter 

Yes Yes 

8 
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

1 N/A N/A 

9 Qualified / disqualified. Qualified Qualified 
J 

Note: The prouringgency may modify the critea as per their requirements. 

(SYED AHMED Aill  SHAH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WORK DIVISION 
JAMSHORO  

(SHAFIQUE HUSSAIN MEMON) 
EXECUTiVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
JAMSHORO  

(ABDULGH FA , KH) 
SECTION OFFICER,;'MN) PHE, 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: Rk DEPARTMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

KARACHI  



GNATURES OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMM&TEE 

(ABDUL e A .. AIKH) 
SECTION OFFIC ( DMN) PHE, 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENG : & RD DEPARTMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

KARACHI  

(SYED ARMED AL 
EXECUTIVE ENG 

EDUCATION WORK 
JAMSHORO  

SHAH) 
EER 

DIVISION 

Bid Evaluation Report 
1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Public Health Engineering 

Division Jamshoro 

2.  Tender Reference No: NO.TC/2941 dated:-18/10/2017 

3.  Name of Work: Construction of RCC Nala from Dhamal 
Chowk to Jahaz Chowk Sehwan Sharif 
Taluka Sehwan District Jamshoro 

4.  Method of Procurement: Open Competitive Bidding 

5.  Tender Published SPPRA fEB SIDE (S.No.-34873 on 19/10/2017), 
Daily National Courier Time 21/10/2017, Daily Jang 
22/10/2017, Daily Awami Awaz 21/10/2017 & Daily 
Appeal 21/10/2017 

6.  Total Bid Documents Solid: 03 Nos: 

7.  Total Bids Received 02 Nos: 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date: NOT APPLICABLE 

9.  No. of Bid Technically qualified 
(If applicable):  NOT APPLICABLE 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected: N IL 

11.  Financial Bid Opening date: 07/12/2017 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report 

S. No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 
Ranking in 

terms of cost 
Comparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Reason for 
acceptance/rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
MIS. Shafqat 
Traders 

25,428,150 Lowest 0.05% Below 
Qualified as per 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

Recommended 
for award of 

work 

2 
Mr. Habibullah 

Janwari 
25739,572 Higher 1.17% Above 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation 

Cñtena 

M/S. Abdut 

Hakeem & Co: 
Not Tendered ] 

(SHAFIQUE HUSSAIN MEMON) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
JAMSHORO  



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT I BID EVALUATION REPORT 

Name of Scheme:- Water Supply Scheme Bajara Taluka Sehwan District Jamshoro 

NIT Reterecrte No. NO:TC12941 DATED:- 18/10/2017 1 2nd Attempt Bid Submission Date & Time 07/1212017(04:00 P.M) 2nd Attempt Bid Opening Date & Time:-07/1212017 (04.30 PM) 

As per Bid Evaluation As per Contract Provision / Technical Sanction 

Sr. 
No. Name of Bidders 

Amount of(CSI) 
BOO 

Amount of 
N.S.Items BOO 

Rate Quoted 
by 

Contractor 
(Above) 

Amount of Rate 
Quoted by 
Contractor 

Total Contract 
Amount 

Total Bid Value 
(3+4+6) 

Amount of BOO Cost of Camge 
10% premium 

Sch:of 
Material. 

Pennium 
Below I Above 

Cost of 
Contigency 

Total 
(9 to 13) 

1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

WrHabibu1IahJanwari 9793001. _7668,224 - 2252%—  2,205,384. ._J.9,666,609. i9,666,609 17,46t2-25 273,726 0 
10.89% 
Above 

---_._....-O —47.,734,951 

2 MIS. Shafqat Traders 9,793,001 7,668,224 24.17% 2,366,968 19,828,193 19,828,193 17,461,225 273,726 0 
11.80% 
Above 

0 17,734,951 

Not Tendered 

3 MIS. Abdul Hakeem & Co: 

- 

Say 17,735,000 

L

Estimate Sanctioned by the Chief Engineer PHED Govt. of Sindh Hyderabad vide 
Nc.DB/W.012260 Dated:-12/10/2017, amount sanctioned to Rs:-17,735,000/- 

Schedule Item 9,793,001 
Add: 22.52% Above 2,205,384 

Non-Sch: Items 7,668,224 

There is 22.52% above the CSI (Except Non-Schedule Items) as such rate quoted by Mr. Habibullah Janwari 
Government Contractor at 10.89% Above on the Technical Sanction & Found Lowest! Reasonable in the competition. 

Total Tender Cost 19,666,609 
Estiamted Cost (-) 17,735,000 

Arithmeticalhked by MjMBE4 MEMER, 

Difference 1,931,609 

1,931,609 xl0O 
-1O.89%AboveontheElCost 

,. 17,735,000 

(PAWA 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 

JAMSHORO 

(/Et.Af*r' ALl ~fIA-I) 
EXECUTIVE JGINEER 

EDUCATION WO S DIVISION 
JAMSHRO 

z 
4gIx1Lc A(KfI) 

SECTION OFFICE-  AD N) PHE, 
PUBLIC HEALTH ENGe. & RD EPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH  
KARACHI  

(HAFtQtJE fILI(N HEHON) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC b4ALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
JAMSHORO  



(SYED AHM ALl SHAH) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

EDUCATION WKS DIVISION 
JAM Si-FORO  

NIT NO.TC12941 DATED: .18/10/2017 
METHOD OF PROCUREMENT SINGLE STAGE ENVELOPE 

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING 

A meeting of the procurement committee of department was held on 07/1212017 for 
opening the bids received in respect of subject NIT till the deadlines of submission. The meeting was 
attended by all / following members of the Procurement Committee and the representative of bidders. 
(Attendance sheet is enclosed) 

The following bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of submission: 

S.No Name of Bidders 
1 Mr. Habibullah Janwari 
2 MIS. Shafqat Traders 

The bids were opened on 07/1212017 at (4:30 P.M) in the presence of the above mentioned 
participants and the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairmen of the Procurement 
committee signed each and every page of financial proposal I bids. The bids do not contain any over-writing or 
cutting. Following is the bids announced: 

S• 
No 

Name of Bidders 
Offered 
Price 

Amount of 
Bid 

Security 
Pay Order No: Date 

I Mr. Habibullah Janwari 19,666,609 887,000 516690 25/10/2017 
2 MIS. Shafqat Traders 19,828193 887,000 70503318 06/12/2017 

3 MIS. Abdul Hakeem & Co: Not Tendered 

The committee shall examine all the bids as per the Qualification I Eligibility Criteria 
provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical checks and verify the documents and bid security 
submitted by the bidders. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and from the chair. 

I / 
(ABDUL AFFR IKH) 

SECTION OFFIC 4 IMN) PHE, 
PUBLIC HEALTH E ,.': RD DEPARTMENT 

COVER ENTOFSINDH 
KARACHI  

(SHAFIQUE HUSSAIN MEMON) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HE.LTH ENGG: DIVISION 
JAMSHORO  



(ABDUL HAF ; RAIKH) 
SECTION OFFI, ADMN) PHE, 

PUBLIC HEALTH E 'G: & RD DEPARTMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

KARACHI  

(SYED AHMDfL! SHAH) 
EXECUTIVE GINEER 

EDUCATION WOIVKS DIVISION 
JAMSHÔRO 

Note: . The p agency may modify the critea as per their requirements. 

NIT NO.TC/2941 DATED: .18/10/2017 
Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Biddinq (National! 

International) Competitive Bidding) (Single 
Stage — One Envelope) 

Description of work: - Water Supply Scheme Bajara Taluka Sehwan District Jamshoro 

Name of Bidder: - Mr. Habibullah Janwari  

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY ! QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

S 
No 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria 
Mr. 

P.1 ijluuers ame 
Habibullah Janwari 

DlA I N L)Iuuers ame 
MIS. Shafqat Traders 

1 Registration with PEC (if Applicable) Yes Yes 

2 NTN Certificate Yes Yes 

3 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB) Yes Yes 

Qualification Criteria 

4 Minimum Three years expeence of relevant field Yes Yes 

5 Turnover of at least last Three Years Yes Yes 

6 Required Bid Security is attached Yes Yes 

7 
Bid is signed, named and stamped by the 
authorized person of the firm along with 
Authozation letter 

Yes Yes 

8 
Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the 
procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44 

N/A N/A 

9 Qualified / disqualified. Qualified Qualified 

(SHAFIQUE HUSSAIN MEMON) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 
JAMSHORO  



Bid Evaluation Report 
1.  Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Public Health Engineering 

Division Jamshoro 

2.  Tender Reference No: NO.TC12941 dated:-18/10/2017 

3.  Name of Work: Water Supply Scheme Baiara Taluka 
Sehwan District Jamshoro 

4.  Method of Procurement: Open Competitive Bidding 

5.  Tender Published SPPRA WEB SIDE (S.No.-34873 on 19/10/2017), 
Daily National Courier Time 21/10/2017, Daily Jang 
22/10/2017, Daily Awami Awaz 21/10/2017 & Daily 
Appeal 21/10/2017 

6.  Total Bid Documents Solid: 03 Nos: 

7.  Total Bids Received 02 Nos: 

8.  Technical Bid Opening date: NOT APPLICABLE 

9.  No. of Bid Technically qualified 
(If applicable):  NOT APPLICABLE 

10.  Bid(s) Rejected: N IL 

11.  Financial Bid Opening date: 07/12/201 

12.  Bid Evaluation Report 

S. No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 
Cost offered by 

the Bidder 
Ranking in 

terms of cost 
C4mparison with 
Estimated Cost 

Reason for 
acceptance/rejection 

Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 
Mr. Habibullah 
Janwari 

19,666,609 Lowest 10.89% Above 
Qualified as per 

Evaluation 
Ctena 

Recommended 
for award of 

work 

2 
MIS. Shafqat 
Traders 

19,828,193 Higher 11.80%  Above 
Qualified as per 

Evaluation 
Ctea 

M/S. Abdul 
Hakeem & Co: Not Tendered 

SIGNATURES OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE 

(SYEDAHMD 
EXECUTIVE E 

EDUCATION WO 
JAMSH 

LI SHAH) 
GINEER 
S DIVISION 

RO 

(ABDUL GHAFF' SHAIKH) 
SECTION OFF! ADMN)  PHE, 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: & RD DEPARTMENT 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

KARACHI  

    

(SHAFIQUE HUSSAIN MEMON) 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PUBLIC HEALTH ENGG: DIVISION 

,VJAMSHORO 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

